



27 June 2018

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST – 799/18

Dear Sir/Madam

Your request for information has now been considered and the information requested is provided below.

Request/ Response:

I am writing to request information regarding the administration of school admission appeals under the Freedom of Information Act.

1. Do the council contract out the administration of school admission appeals or is this handled internally?

Answer: This is delivered through a partnership agreement with Peterborough

2. If the council does contracts the appeals who is the current supplier?

Answer: Peterborough City Council

3. When will this contract expire and when will it next be tendered?

Answer: The agreement is below threshold as part of wider service delivery and is being considered presently.

4. What is the value of the contract in the 2017/18 financial year?

Answer: £0

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please contact the Data Protection Officer, Rutland County Council, Catmose, Oakham, Rutland LE15 6HP
You can also complain to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House, Water lane
Wilmslow, Cheshire
SK9 5AF
Tel: 01625 545700

Yours faithfully

FOI Administrator
Business Support Team



Rutland County Council